SMDJ Series-C
Voltage 7.0V~170V
3000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS Elektronische Bauelemente
20-Sep-2022 Rev. D Page 1 of 5
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen-free and lead-free
FEATURES

Clamping
Voltage
VC @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max
Reverse
Leakage
Current
IR @VRWM
Min. Max.
Directional VRWM VBR IT VC IPP IR
Uni Bi V V mA V A μA
SMDJ7.0A-C SMDJ7.0CA-C 7 7.8 8.5 10 12 250 200
SMDJ7.5A-C SMDJ7.5CA-C 7.5 8.3 9.1 1 12.9 232.6 100
SMDJ8.0A-C SMDJ8.0CA-C 8 8.9 9.7 1 13.6 220.6 50
SMDJ8.5A-C SMDJ8.5CA-C 8.5 9.4 10.3 1 14.4 208.4 25
SMDJ9.0A-C SMDJ9.0CA-C 9 10 11 1 15.4 194.8 10
SMDJ10A-C SMDJ10CA-C 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 176.4 5
SMDJ11A-C SMDJ11CA-C 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 165 5
SMDJ12A-C SMDJ12CA-C 12 13.3 14.8 1 20 150.6 5
SMDJ13A-C SMDJ13CA-C 13 14.4 16 1 21.6 139.4 5
SMDJ14A-C SMDJ14CA-C 14 15.6 17.4 1 23.2 129.4 5
SMDJ15A-C SMDJ15CA-C 15 16.7 18.7 1 24.4 123 5
SMDJ16A-C SMDJ16CA-C 16 17.8 20 1 26 115.4 5
SMDJ17A-C SMDJ17CA-C 17 18.9 21.2 1 28.2 106.6 5
SMDJ18A-C SMDJ18CA-C 18 20 22.8 1 29.2 102.8 5
SMDJ20A-C SMDJ20CA-C 20 22.2 25 1 32.4 92.6 5
SMDJ22A-C SMDJ22CA-C 22 24.4 27.5 1 35.7 84.4 5
SMDJ24A-C SMDJ24CA-C 24 26.7 30.2 1 38.9 77.2 5
SMDJ26A-C SMDJ26CA-C 26 28.9 32.7 1 42.3 71.2 5
SMDJ28A-C SMDJ28CA-C 28 31.1 35.3 1 45.6 66 5
SMDJ30A-C SMDJ30CA-C 30 33.3 37.8 1 48.4 62 5
SMDJ33A-C SMDJ33CA-C 33 36.7 41.7 1 53.7 56.2 5
SMDJ36A-C SMDJ36CA-C 36 40 45.5 1 58.2 51.6 5
SMDJ40A-C SMDJ40CA-C 40 44.4 50.6 1 64.7 46.4 5
SMDJ43A-C SMDJ43CA-C 43 47.8 54.4 1 69.5 43.2 5
SMDJ45A-C SMDJ45CA-C 45 50 57 1 72.9 41.2 5
SMDJ48A-C SMDJ48CA-C 48 53.3 60.8 1 77.4 38.8 5
SMDJ51A-C SMDJ51CA-C 51 56.7 64.7 1 82.5 36.4 5
SMDJ54A-C SMDJ54CA-C 54 60 68.5 1 87.5 34.4 5
SMDJ58A-C SMDJ58CA-C 58 64.4 73.6 1 94 32 5
SMDJ60A-C SMDJ60CA-C 60 66.7 76.2 1 97 31 5
SMDJ Series-C
Voltage 7.0V~170V
3000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS Elektronische Bauelemente
20-Sep-2022 Rev. D Page 3 of 5

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max
Reverse
Leakage
Current
IR @VRWM
Min. Max.
Directional VRWM VBR IT VC IPP IR
Uni Bi V V mA V A μA
  SMDJ64A-C SMDJ64CA-C 64 71.1 81.3 1 103 29.2 5
  SMDJ70A-C SMDJ70CA-C 70 77.8 89 1 112.1 26.8 5
SMDJ75A-C SMDJ75CA-C 75 83.3 95.3 1 121 24.8 5
SMDJ78A-C SMDJ78CA-C 78 86.7 99.2 1 132 22.8 5
SMDJ85A-C SMDJ85CA-C 85 94.4 107.7 1 145 20.8 5
SMDJ90A-C SMDJ90CA-C 90 100 115 1 146 20.6 5
SMDJ100A-C SMDJ100CA-C 100 111 127.5 1 162 18.6 5
SMDJ110A-C SMDJ110CA-C 110 122 140 1 179 16.8 5
SMDJ120A-C SMDJ120CA-C 120 133 152.5 1 193 15.6 5
SMDJ130A-C SMDJ130CA-C 130 144 165 1 209 14.4 5
SMDJ150A-C SMDJ150CA-C 150 167 192 1 243 12.4 5
SMDJ160A-C SMDJ160CA-C 160 178 205 1 259 11.6 5
SMDJ170A-C SMDJ170CA-C 170 189 217 1 273 11 5
Note:
1. For bi-directional types having VRWM of 10 Volts and less, the ID limit is doubled.
SMDJ Series-C
Voltage 7.0V~170V